

Spl. C.S.No. 10/2017

**ORDER BELOW EXH.88**

Read the application, say and record. Heard. Plaintiff wants to place on record some documents to show his readiness and willingness to perform his part of contract. Defendant has opposed it by submitting that evidence affidavit was filed in the year 2017 and without assigning any reason, plaintiff is trying to file such documents at this stage. Record shows that evidence affidavit vide Exh. 35 was filed on 10.07.2017. Examination in chief was recorded on 22.08.2017. Cross examination is yet to start. Additional evidence affidavit Exh. 83 has been filed on 28.11.2022. Since, the cross examination is yet to start, I think that opportunity can be given to plaintiff to file this document on record. Therefore, I pass following order :-

**ORDER**

Production is allowed.

Umred.  
Dated: 17.08.2024.

[ S. G. Landge ]  
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred,  
Dist. Nagpur.

**Certificate**

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word same as per original”.

Name of Stenographer : Mrs. Kavita M. Balpande  
Stenographer (Gr.II)